

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SMC00268

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

RCA CORP 1738 MT. ALPHA RD. CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

2880 N PLEASANTS HWY ST. MARYS, WV 26170 304-684-5500

DATEPRIN	ED	TE	IMS OF SAI		SHIP	VIA		8.8		FREIGHT TERMS
01/13/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/10/	2000			DTD	OPENING	TTME	0.3	:30PM
TO THE RESERVE TO THE		02/12/	PARAMAN SERVICE	CAT			888888888888888888888888888888888888888	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	C.O.	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	Maen	UI,	II or mily is		MAIDON
0001	<u> </u>		LS		100-30					
		1								
	FUEL :	STORAGE	CONT	AINME	NT BARRI	ER INSTA	LLATION			
							1			
	CONTRA	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR,	MATERIA	LS, AND	EQUIP-		
	MENT I	NECESSA	RY TO	INST	ALL A FUI	EL STORA	GE CONT	AINMENT		
]					YS CORRE		CENTER,	ST.	t.	,
	MARYS	, WV, P	ER . TH	E SPE	CIFICATIO	ons.				
Į					TD. 07.40	7 (00 - 10			:	
	MANUA	TURY UN	SILE	LKE-R	ID: 01/2	7/09; 10 Marys Co		MAI CHT	D	
				ļ		N. PLEA				in the same of the
						MARYS, W	1			S. Alexander
				ļ						
	CONTA	CT: VEN	DORS	SHOUL	D CONTAC	T DON SP	RINGSTO	N OR		
					AT 304-	684-5500	TO CON	FIRM	01111	11 3 (O L. III 20)
	ļ	TTA	ENDAN	CE.					11110	21 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
			}				ļ		d)	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
	EXHIB	IT 5							W	
	LICOT	UTBOTHI	A COD	E 21_	1D-5 PRO	VINCE TU	AT. ANV	eni tet	T A	O DIVINIO REP
					OVEMENT				1 M	
1	REDUT	RES FAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBM	ITS A BI	D FOR T	HE WORK	TO	
					E AN AFF					
•	THE B				PURCHAS					
					ITH THE					
					TH THE PI		1			
1					VIRGINI			E TO SU		
					ING AFFI			RID 2HY	LL	
	KESUL	ות אז ו	SUUAL	ITTICA	TION OF	SOCU DID	" •			
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	. TH	IS CONTRA	ACT IS T	O BE PE	RFORMED		
					S AFTER					
										,
				 	Verse side for	TESUS ARROYA	NEVELONIE		(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((
SIGNATURE \\	<u> </u>	```		ose ne	vanos alus (CH			, , , , , lo	ATE	10 100
	- 11	777-7	eivi			300	1-925-9			
MILE PATIO	c2+		56	252	2889	<u> </u>				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	EN RESI	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LAE	BEĽ.E	D'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SMC00268

₽AC	E
	2

ANADORIESSACORRESIAONDENO AROLARIENTIONA RES

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

2880 N PLEASANTS HWY ST. MARYS, WV 26170

DATEPRI	VTED	Ţ	IRMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS	
01/13									
F-000000000000000000000000000000000000		02/12	OCK ENTREPORTED CONTRACT CONTRACTOR		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	described.
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UCP CAT	ITEMN	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMQUNT	
	·								2000000
		CEIVED	. UNLESS	OTHERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, THE FULL	Y		ļ
			RCHASE ORI	ER WILL B	E CONSID	ERED NOTICE	TO		
	PROCE	ED.							
	CANCE				2000000		1		
	RIGHT	TU CVI	NI INCUI	CONTRACT	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRI	THE	•	
	NOTIC	E TO T	HE VENDOR	TE THE MA	TERIALS	OR WORKMANSH	1150		
	SUPPL	IED AR	E OF AN IN	FERIOR OU.	ALITY OR	DO NOT CONF	UBM		
	WITH .	THE SPI	ECIFICATIO	NS OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT			
•	HERE :	IN.					-	•	
									ŀ
	WAGE	KAIES:	THE CONTR	ACTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL	PAY		
	PATES	VG EG.	TARITCHEN	END DIEAC	ENI UP LI	ABOR MINIMUM NTY, PURSUAN	WAGE		l
	TO WE	ST VIR	INIA CODE	21-5A. E	T. SEQ.	(PREVAILING	' 1]
	WAGE !	RATES	APPLY TO T	HIS PROJE	CT)		- 1		ļ
					,				- 1
	ARBIT	RATION	ANY REF	ERENCES MA	ADE TO A	RBITRATION O	R		1
	INTER	EST FOR	PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCI	EPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	·		1
	NE UUII	ANV AN	SIAIE LAW	O CONTAIN	ED IN THE	IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMEN			
	PERTAI	TNTNG T	THIS CO	NTRACT ARI	- AKCHII	ECIS DUCUMEN	15		
				TINAGI AKI	. HEKEDI	DELETED.	-		
	WORKER	RS' CON	PENSATION	: VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROV	IDE		Ī
:	A CERT	TIFICAT	E FROM WO	RKERS' CO	1PENSATI	ON IF SUCCES	SFUL.		1
							1		
:	MEL UP	S CONT	DACT.	KED BELOM	MILT BE	A REQUIREME	NT		ĺ
	01 111	LS CUNI	RACT				ŀ		
	CXX)	NSURAN	CE: SUCC	ESSFUL VEN	IDOR SHAL	L FURNISH P	ROOF	•	
•	OF COM	MERCIA	L GENERAL	LIABILITY	INSURAN	CE PRIOR TO			
						SPECIFIED			
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS, TH	E MINIMUM	AMOUNT C	F INSURANCE			
	CUVERA	IGE REQ	UIRED IS	\$250,000.	ĺ				ı
	() B	UTINER	S RISK IN	SURANCE:	SHUCESSE	UL VENDOR S	וואט		
							MALL		
SIGNATURE \ \\		A. (**	SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	DATE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
~ [[]	<u>, W</u>	MAL			TELEPHONE 92	5-9510	1 2	19/09	
TITLE PAIRS 101	Pact	F	5625	22889			HANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE	\neg



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINDMBER

SMC00268

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

#ADDRESS.GORRESPONDENCE NO AND ENTION OF

2880 N PLEASANTS HWY ST. MARYS, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VI	4	F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS				
01/13/		<u> </u>					ODENTHO	7 2 2 4 77	A 7 - 7 A DA		
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/12/		CAT			OPENING		01:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	(TEM NUM	36R	UNIT	PRICE	AMGUNT		

	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK -	· ALL R	ISK INSU	RANCE I	N		
					% OF THE A						
					ENT (5%) (
					STATE OF D as a bii			CCESSFU			
					ISH A PERF						
					OF THE AM				""		
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE FOR	RM OF A	CERTIFI	ED CHEC	Κ,		
					CREDIT, OF					İ	
					AUTHORIZE				HE		
					. A LETTE ONLY BE A						
					NAL OR BUS						
			1	1	THE 5% B1						
	BOND,	OR LAB	DR AN	D MAT	ERIAL BOND).					
]							ł	
				. 1	A TWO (2 Ystem Will				N		
		CCESSF			191EU MILL	. DE A	VEMOTVEN	IEN I OF		-	
,										}	
•	REV. 1	1/00									
		ł									
	EVIITRI		· [- 1	
	EXHIBI	1 /	.							┨	
	DOMEST	TC ALU	MINUM	. GLA	SS & STEEL	. IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS		1	
	PROJEC								ļ		
			,		T VIRGINIA	3		-			
		1			DR CONSTRU				,		
	•		•	1	PROVEMENT E COST IS						
					NLY, WHERE				•		
	MORE T	HAN \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE MORE	THAN 1	0,000 PO	UNDS OF			
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE WI	LL ACC	EPT ONLY	ALUMIN	J		
\			1	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI	HAS AND CON	IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	(1)	$(I_{n}III)$		**********************	T	ELEPHONE C	25-951	O DATI	2/19/09		
TITLE		AND THE	N 542) < 00	009				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	-	
PROSID 1	wt		<u> ۲</u>	-> 20	881						



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SMC00268

**************************************	<u>nddhessteorhespondent</u>	HEATONA BLEWING INCOME.
	ABBOTT	1994, a
<u> </u>	558-2544	

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

2880 N PLEASANTS HWY ST. MARYS, WV 26170

	neb	TI.	RMS OF SA	LE		HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/13/ BID OPENING DATE		03/13	/2000		<u>L.</u>	T 7	 	TENTIO TIME		7004
		<u>02/12</u> VIIIY	/2009 uge	CAT			וט ע	PENING TIME	U_	:30PM
LINE	GUAI	NIET I	UUP	NO	1151	ANUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1									
								UNITED STA		
	7				N .			PMENT PURCHA: L BE MADE O		
					ľ			SS THE COST		
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	IAN \$50,	000 OR	LESS	S THAN 10,00		
	POUNDS	OF S	TEEL A	RE US	ED IN F	PUBLIC W	ORKS	PROJECTS.		
	EODETO	и мап	E AJ IIM	TNUM	CLASS	ND STEE	. 6.	RODUCTS MAY) E	
								RODUCTS IS FI		
	TO BE	UNREA	SONABL	E. S	UCH COS	ST IS UN	REAS	SONABLE IF I	rıs	
								OR FOREIGN MA	ADE	
								ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA		·
								INITED STATES		
	DEPART	MENT	OF LAB	OR, F	OREIGN	PRODUCTS	S MA	Y BE SUPPLIE		}
								RE HIGHER IN		
	PRICE	THAN	THE FO	REIGN	MADE F	PRODUCTS	•			
	IF. PR	IOR T	THE	AWARD	OF A C	ONTRACT	UND	ER THE ABOVE	•	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFI	CER OF	THE	SPENDING UNI		
								IKE FOREIGN		
								ABLE AND LOWE THE SPENDING	:R	
								UATION AND		
	REDUCT	ION II	THE	LOWES	T BID F	OR SUCH	DOM	ESTIC PRODUC	cts.	
								F THEY ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING F	NE TRN	ALUM	INUM, G	LASS OR	SITE	EL.		·
	REV. 3	/88								
	EXHIBI.	T 9								·
		. /								
				CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	r of	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
	PROJEC.	I ADDE	AUM							
		2000 AV				(0.000)		74x 02/34/34		
SIGNATURE \\	<u> </u>	()		SEE RE	verse bide R	OR TERMS AND (TELEPHONE			DATE	
	C CM	<u>~\/</u>	EN .	<u> </u>	(1 p) 24	1 :	フィ	3-93/0		2/19/09
Pedud	r Not	ľ	56	2522	2 885 -			Address Cha	NGES	TÓ BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SMC00268

1	2	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

syaddhessacornesiondencesio7abhentionkor

RFO COPY -TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

2880 N PLEASANTS HWY ST. MARYS, WV 26170 304-684-5500

SHIPVIA TERMS OF SALE FQ.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 01/13/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/12/2009 UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMQUNT LINE QUANTITY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING SAME RULES REGULATIONS DIVISION. THE AND THAT TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT APPLY SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 925-9510 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 562522889



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SMCOOSES

ESSPAGES

A.	DDRESS CORRE	SPONDENCES	OLANIE NIKONIO EX
nun	APPOTT		

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

B DIV

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

RCA corp.

1738 MT. Alpha RD.
Charleston wv 25304

DATE PRINTED

TERMS OF SALE

SHIP VIA

2880 N PLEASANTS HWY
ST. MARYS, WV
26170
304-684-5500

01/13/2009		L		- 	<u> </u>								
BID OPENING DATE	a 1888 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 28	02/12/2009			160000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID (<u>DPENING</u>	TIME ()1:30PM	1:30PM		
LINE	QUA	VITTY	UOP	CAT NO	П	TEM NUMBER		UND	PRICE	Al	IQUNT		
	MY PRO ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3				OR SI	PECIFIC	CITA	N, ETC.					
	NO. 4									ļ	-		
	10. 7	1	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •								
	NO. 5	•											
								IE RECEI OF THE	PT OF TH BIDS.	E			
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATION	DN MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUN ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN	TED TO VENDO VOT BIN VG AND	BE MAR'S R DING. ADDED	VERBAL NDE DURI REPRESEN ONLY TO THE IS BIND	TATIVES THE		1 1 2 1 1		
		125	A c	O. A.	09	• • • • • •	com	SNATURE IPANY					
	REV. 1	1/96	/ -	,		•••••	DAT	E					
			col		-	ICENSE							
SIGNATURE // //	(, 0,1	(OSE FILV	ENOCOIUC	FOR TERMS: TELEPI			DATE	- / - /			
TILE A HAVE	$\overline{\mathcal{N}}$	M^~_>	V /			<u>.</u>	72	15-9510		2/19/09	***************************************		
1. N. C.S.	dent		56	<u> 252</u>	288	<u> </u>		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED	ABOVE		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SMC00268

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

XXXXADDRESSIGORRESPONDENCEXTOXATTENT/(ON/ORXX

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

2880 N PLEASANTS HWY ST. MARYS, WV 26170

DATE PRIN	iji di	TE	RMS OF SALI		SHIPA	1A		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/13/										
BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/	2009	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	<u>BID</u>	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTTY	UCP	CAT NO	LEWNA	/BER		UNIT PRICE		TAUCMA
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A STA	re co	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES	THAT ALL		
					RFORM CON				IS	
	STATE	MUST B	E LICE	ENSED	. THE WE	ST VIRG	INIA	CONTRAC	TORS	
					OWERED TO					
	LICENS	SE. AP	PLICA	ridns	FOR A CO	NTRACTO	RS L	ICENSE M	AY BE	
					WEST VIR					
					ING 3, RO		CHA	RLESTON,	WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-78	90.				
	JECT V	/TDCTNT	A STA	re co	DE 21-11-	11 PEAN	TREC	ΔΝΥ		
					INCLUDE T					
		SE NUMB								
	7	·>								
	BIDDER	₹ TO CO	MPLETE	:					!	
. 40					DeA.	2050				
₹	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • •	R.CA.	· 61 10	• • • •	• • • • • • •	• • • • •	
					1 <i>V V</i>	0213	15			
:	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICENS	SE NO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·····	٠, ٠٠٠	• • • • • • •	• • • •	
	THE CH	iccece	hu BTh	וחבם	WILL BE R	ENIITPEN	ቸ በ	EUDNICH /	Δ.	
	CUBA U)CCESS!	B CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN	SE PRIO	RTO	ISSUANCE	FOF	
		CHASE O				J. , ., ., .				
										}
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW		•		
,										
					E CODE, P				RULES	
					HE INFORM					
					TION" ISS				4G	
		LUN IS REMENT.		JLE A	UTHORITY	GUVERNI	NG I	M12		
	PRUCUR	(ELIEN I •								
	ΔΝΥ ΤΝ	JENRMAT	TON PE	เกษาก	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ากห	MANUALS.	ΩR	
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE.	VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN. W	HICH	CONTRAD	CTS	
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INFO	RMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	м тн	E SOURCES	SAS	
					PARAGRAP					
	EFFECT	ſ.				1				,
				ogesias:	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ENGANITICAL	en en en en			
SIGNATURE \\	U D//	. 11						9570	DATE	2/2/22
THE MAN	Or On	<i>₩</i> ₩	EHA .			7	<u> </u>			2/19/09
TITLE PRINCE	<i>ار</i> ہ	ļ ^a	N562	522	889		Ī	ADDRESS C	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation SMC002

SMC00268

P≠	CESS

WAND HESSEOFFES VONDENCE FOR THE NION OF SE JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER 2880 N PLEASANTS HWY

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

ST. MARYS, WV 26170 304-684-5500

01/13/ BID OPENING DATE	/2009	02/12/	2000 2000	1	SHI	DID		FOR		FREIGHTTERMS	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	UTTY.	UOP	ÇAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER	Ur	ENING TIME UNITPRICE	<u>U</u>	L:30PM AMOUNT	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THI	S CONTRA	CT	TRACTOR FILE IS AUTOMAT ITHOUT FURTE	I. 		
				NO	TICE						9.38
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:					ľ
	PI BI	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D	IVISI			÷				
					TREET, E. 5305-013						
	THE BII	SHOUL VELOPE	D CO	YTAIN HE BI	THIS IN	FORMATION T BE CON	N SI	ON THE FACE DERED:	DF		
,	SEALED	BID							:		
	BUYER:					вотт	···	سن بين جيل لين هڪ ڪهه بنده پند بند بند بند بند			
	REQ. NO BID OPE		ATP.		SMC00261		-	ner ann ann ann aire ann agu bhit duig agu agu agu ann			
	BID OPE	-			02/12/20 1:30 PM-						
	PLEASE	PROVID	EAF	ARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR E	CASE IT	•	S NECESSARY			
IGNATURE	<u> </u>				erse side for '	Andrews in the second lines	مسن		DATE	2/19/09	
TLE Proside	11	FEIN	56:	252	2889	.1	Ť		VGES 1	FO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SMC00268

₩ PA	G		
		à	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

#I-0 +C

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

****ADDRESS:CORRESSONDENCE TO VALITENTION COR

2880 N PLEASANTS HWY ST. MARYS, WV 26170 304-684-5500

RCA corp.
1738 MT. Alpha RD.
Charleston wv 25304

DATÉ PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE SHIF	VIA	FO.B.	FAEIGHT TERMS			
01/13/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	02/12/2009		pin no	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM				
BACO CONTROL DE CONTRO	NTITY LIGH	CAT. ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
Eliate West		NO TO						
_	L							
		TYPE NAME OF P	ERSON TO C	CONTACT				
CONCER	NING THIS	QUOTE:	111 1		· [
_		Jeff A						
		FAX 30	34-925-	9570				
	Į				4 00			
	THE TO :	THE FUE OF DEC	CMCOOR	S8 ***** TOTAL	#6790000			
*****	1412 12	THE END OF RFQ	SHCUUZO	IO XXXXXX IUIAL				
				•				
			•					
		1						
			İ					
, i				•				
			İ					
\		SEEREVERSESIDEFOR	TERMS AND CONDIT	ións				
SIGNATURE \ \ \	<i></i> \		TELEPHONE	925-9510 DATE	2/19/09			
TITLE DOLLAR	FEIN 5	2522889		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



1738 MT ALPHA ROAD

RCA CORP

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

2880 N PLEASANTS HWY ST. MARYS, WV

DATE PRINTED		TERI	MS OF SALE		SH	IP VIA			F.O.Bi		FREIGHT	,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.,.
02/09/20 OPENING DATE:	09	02/19/	2009				BID O		TIME NIT PRICE	<u>U1:</u>		OUNT
LINE	and the second second second	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		<u> </u>				<u> </u>
	·····		AD	DENDU	M #02							
		DDENDU	1	ŀ		ARIFY	, мор	IFY,	AND A	מכ		
T	HIS A	DDENDU ORIGI	NAL SF	ECIFI	CATION	IS, PE	RTHE	E ATTA	CHED.			
		. :										:
		· .								•		
					•							
							·			*		
						•						
											!	
						•						
0 o -	2:				100-3	O						
00 J			LS 1				TNST	ALLAT	ION			
	FUEL	STORA	GE CON	TAINMI	ENI DA	WWTEN						
4.7												
										- -	#6	7,90
4- 1	* * * *	e×× T⊦	IS IS	THE E	ND OF	RFQ	SMC	268	****	* TOTA		
	1 2 2 3							Ì				

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Nuber:

WV021345

Classificatio

ELECTRICAL GENERAL BUDING

> RCA CORP 1738 MOUNT ALPHA RD CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2733

ate Issued

Expiration Date

Aunpany Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

py thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being ense number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed cts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of Wes pter 21, Article 11.





PRODUCER:

BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company 400 Quarrier Street Charleston, WV 25301

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

INSURED:

RCA CORP 1738 MT ALPHA RD CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA, 25304 RCA CORP 1738 MT ALPHA RD CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA, 25304

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

The policy of insurance listed below has been issued to the insured named above for the policy period and coverage indicated. This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy below. Coverage is contingent on the insured's compliance with policy conditions and premium payment.

If the policy is canceled before the expiration date, BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company will endeavor to mail a written notice to the certificate holder within 30 days of cancelation. Failure to mail the notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company.

POLICY NUMBER: WC10209950-01

DATE CERTIFICATE ISSUED: 05/12/2008

POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/13/2008

POLICY EXPIRATION DATE: 05/13/2009

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY

LIMITS / COVERAGE

- [X] WORKERS COMPENSATION STATUTORY LIMITS
- [X] EMPLOYERS LIABILITY LIMITS:

BODILY INJURY BY ACCIDENT:

\$ 100,000.00

EACH ACCIDENT

BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$ 500,000.00

POLICY LIMIT

BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$ 100,000.00

EACH EMPLOYEE

- [X] WV BROAD FORM EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT -COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4-2(d)(2)(ii)
- [] FEDERAL COAL MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT COVERAGE ENDORSEMENT -COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4b-1 - FEDERAL BLACK LUNG COVERAGE

SPECIAL PROVISIONS IF ANY:



I, Betty Ireland, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

RCA CORP.

Control Number: 77505

has filed its application for "Certificate of Incorporation" in my office according to the provisions of the West Virginia Code. I hereby declare the organization to be registered as corporation from its effective date of July 8, 2005 until a certificate of dissolution has been filed with Secretary of State.

Therefore, I hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of July 8, 2005

Detry Treland

Secretary of State

KNOWALL MEN DA		BID BOND		
KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PACE Charleston, WV	RESENTS, that we R			
as Principal, hereinafter called th	25304 R	CA Corp, 1738	Mt. Alpha Road	
ouned th	AUG MES	tern Sur	Road	,
a corporation duly organized unde called the Surety, are held and firm		tern Surety Co	m_{pany}	
PURCHASING Pare held and firm	the laws of the State of S	outh Dakota		
called the Surety, are held and firming PURCHASING DIV, BLD CHAN FIVE PERCENT OF AMERICAN BELOW BELOW BELOW BUTCHERS OF WHICH SUPPLEMENT OF WHICH	LESTON ME WASH	OF WV, DEPT OF	as S	urety, hereinafter
FIVE PERCENT OF AM for the payment of which sum well are administrators, successors	00NT BID - 100	05 E as Obligee, he		N ,
Successore and ar	d truly to	silyee, he	reinas	

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. _ as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for construction of fuel storage containment barrier at the St. Marys Correctional Center, St. Marys,

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with NOVY, I HEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract With the Obligee in such Contract and for the promot payment of labor and material furnished in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount enecified in said bid and such The prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Mork covered by said bid, then this Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. narger amount for which the Opligee may in good faith contract with anount obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this RCA CORP (Witness (Seal)

(Seal)

Bawnna L. Gandler WESTERN SURETY COMPANY (Surety)

Printed in cooperation with the American Institute of Architects (AIA) by the CNA Insurance Companies.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 24th day of October, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruflat, Senio

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 24th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that the resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA

Leb Frell
D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretary



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

						Ì	02/1	8/2009		
	Arthur	Agency LLC		ONLY AND	CONFERS NO R	AS A MATTER OF INFO IGHTS UPON THE CER DOES NOT AMEND, EXTE	TIFICA END OR	!		
	Box 6: ield V	27 VV 25213		ALTER THE	COVERAGE AFFO	ORDED BY THE POLICIES	BELU			
74 in 16id, 44 v 26210				INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE						
NSUR	∉D			INSURER A: Wes	stfield Ins. Co.		_			
		RCA, INC.		INSURER B:	<u> </u>		_			
		1738 MT ALPHA ROAD		INSURER C:	INSURER C:					
		CHARLESTON, WV 2530)4	INSURER D:						
				INSURER E:		<u></u>				
TH	Y REQUI	S ES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO REMENT, TERM OR CONDITION C HE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	IF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER HE POLICIES DESCRIBED HE	R DOCUMENT WITH RESP EREIN IS SUBJECT TO AL AID CLAIMS.	L THE TERMS, EXC					
NSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	s			
LTR Δ		NERAL LIABILITY	CWP 1 881 624	9/13/08	9/13/09	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000		
$^{\sim}$	$\sqrt{2}$	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	100,000		
1		CLAIMS MADE 🗸 OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000		
1	<u> </u>					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000		
				:		GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000		
	ويسيا	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OF AGG	\$	2,000,000		
	AU AU	POLICY PROJECT LOC TOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$			
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
		HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
				l.		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
	G	ARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$			
	-	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$			
					<u> </u>	AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$			
	EX	CESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$, , ,		
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$			
							\$			
		DEDUCTIBLE]				s			
		RETENTION \$				WC STATU- OTH-	<u> </u>	****		
	1	RS COMPENSATION AND ERS' LIABILITY		1	}	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$			
		OPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE R/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			1	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$			
	If yes, de	scribe under _ PROVISIONS below			1	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMI	r \$			
-	OTHER		1							
DES	CRIPTION	OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	CLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY E	NDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PR	OVISIONS					
				0.11051.1.47	TION					
CE	RTIFICA	TE HOLDER		CANCELLAT		IRED POLICIES RE CANCELLE	BEFORE	THE EXPIRATION		
STATE OF WV DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION				DATE THEREOF NOTICE TO THE	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR					
BLDG 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET EAST CHARLESTON WV 25305					REPRESENTATIVES. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTH					

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988